@

Florida Power & Light Company, 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301

Jessica Cano
Principal Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL. 33408-0420
(561) 304-5226

(561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)

August 1, 2012 B FR
=z Q
VIA HAND DELIVERY 8 & ‘:_2_
Ms. Ann Cole ox L &
Division of the Commission Clerk and rq%:, o =
Administrative Services Zo E N
Florida Public Service Commission - g%
Betty Easley Conference Center = G
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Re: Docket No. 120009-EIl
Dear Ms. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket the original and fifteen
(15) copies of an errata sheet for Florida Power & Light Company witness Terry Jones. 3

If there are any questions regarding this transmittal, please feel free to contact me.

Sipeerely,

g&. Jessica Cano

Enclosures

cc: Counsel for Parties of record (w/ enc.)
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BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear Power Plant ) DOCKET NO. 120009-E1
Cost Recovery Clause ) FILED: August 1, 2012

TESTIMONY OF TERRY O. JONES, MARCH 1, 2012

PAGE# Line ERRATA
35 7 Change “and this work caused the outage to be extended approximately 22
days™ to “and this work took approximately 22 days to complete.”




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 120009-E1

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Errata to the March 1,
2012 testimony of Terry O. Jones was served by hand delivery* or U.S. mail this 1st day of

August, 2012 to the following:

Keino Young, Esq.*

Michael Lawson, Esq.

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
KYOUNG@PSC.STATE.FL.US
MLAWSON@PSC.STATE FL.US

J. Michael Walls, Esq.
Blaise N. Gamba, Esq.
Carlton Fields Law Firm
P.O. Box 3239

Tampa, Florida 33601-3239
mwalls@carltonfields.com

bgambai@carltonfields.com

Attorneys for Progress

Matthew Bernier, Esq.

Carlton Fields Law Firm

215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 500
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
mbemi¢r@caritonfields.com

J. R. Kelly, Esq.

Charles Rehwinkel, Esq.

Joseph McGlothlin, Esq.

Erik L. Sayler, Esq.

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room §12
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Kelly jr@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.Charles(@leg.state.fl.us
mcglothlin joseph@leg.state.fl.us

Savler.Erik@lep.state.fl.us

R. Alexander Glenn, Esq.

John T. Burnett, Esq.

Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.

Progress Energy Service Company, LLC
P.O. Box 14042

St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042
john.burnett@pgnmail.com

alex.glenn nmail.com
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com

Attorneys for Progress

Mr. Paul Lewis, Jr.

106 East College Ave., Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-7740
paul.lewisjri@pgnmail.com




Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esq.

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq.

Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle, PA
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
imovle@moylelaw.com
vkaufman@movlelaw.com
Attorneys for FIPUG

Randy B. Miller

White Springs Agricultural Chemicals, Inc.

Post Office Box 300

15843 Southeast 78th Street
White Springs, Florida 32096
RMiller@pesphosphate.com

Gary A. Davis, Esq.

James S. Whitlock, Esq.
Davis & Whitlock, P.C.

P.O. Box 649

Hot Springs, NC 28743
gadavis(@enviroattorney.com

jwhitlock@enviroattorney.com

)

James W. Brew, Esq.

F. Alvin Taylor, Esq.

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007-5201
ibrew@bbrslaw.com

atavlor{@bbrslaw.com
Attorneys for PCS Phosphate

Robert Scheffel Wright

John T. LaVia, ITI

Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bowden,
Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A.

1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, FI. 32308
schefl@gbwlegal.com

jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Attorneys for the Florida Retail Federation

Captain Samuel Miller
USAF/AFLOA/JACL/ULFSC
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319
SamuelMiller@Tyndall.af. mil

Jessica A. Cano
Florida Bar No. 0037372




